Data sheet
DH-SMT VD.BE.T1.02  ©  Danfoss 08/2004 1
ECL Apex 10 controller and
ECA-XM extension modules
Description The advantages of the ECL Apex 10 controller
are:
• The controller can be extended with modules
to fit any heating application

ECA-OB 003A 2 087B2530
*) ECA-XM 210A is equipped with the M-Bus communication acc. to EN1434-3 and pulse input for frequencies up to 200 Hz.
Type Designation Code no.
ECL Apex 10 Controller for district heating control system 087B2500
ECA-ST 101A Service tool software for operation of the ECL Apex 10 controller (CD-ROM) 087B2510
ECA-ST 101B Service tool software for operation of the ECL Apex 10 controller (CD-ROM)
incl. Jeode runtime program needed for PDA operation and 64 MB SD-card
087B2511
Controller and extension
modules
Controller
Ordering
2 VD.BE.T1.02  ©  Danfoss 08/2004 DH-SMT
Data sheet ECL Apex 10 controller and ECA-XM extension modules
DH-SMT VD.BE.T1.02  ©  Danfoss 08/2004 3
Data sheet ECL Apex 10 controller and ECA-XM extension modules
Type Designation Code No.
- Cable between PC and ECL Apex 10 controller 080Z0262
- Cable* between PDA cable and ECL Apex 10 controller or
cable* between null modem cable and ECL Apex 10 controller
*See drawing on page 15
080Z0261
ECA 99 24 V transformer, Lübke (35 VA) 087B1156
Accessories
Pt 1000 temperature sensors
Type Designation Code No.
ESMT Outdoor temperature sensor 084N1012
ESM-10 Room temperature sensor 087B1164
ESM-11 Surface sensor 087B1165
ESMB-12 Universal sensor 087B1184
ESMC Surface sensor incl. 2 m cable 087N0011
ESMU-100 Immersion sensor, 100 mm, copper 087B1180
ESMU-250 Immersion sensor, 250 mm, copper 087B1181
ESMU-100 Immersion sensor, 100 mm, stainless steel 087B1182
ESMU-250 Immersion sensor, 250 mm, stainless steel 087B1183
4 VD.BE.T1.02  ©  Danfoss 08/2004 DH-SMT
Data sheet ECL Apex 10 controller and ECA-XM extension modules
DH-SMT VD.BE.T1.02  ©  Danfoss 08/2004 5
Data sheet ECL Apex 10 controller and ECA-XM extension modules
Principles • The ECL Apex 10 is capable of handling
different system requirements.
 Processing unit
 - the intelligent part of the controller system
 - definition of control functions
 - connection for data communication
• Extension modules
 The system can be expanded with extension
modules, if the complexity of the system
becomes higher and additional inputs or
outputs are required.
 The extension modules are power supplied
and communicates by the LINK (internal
communication between modules).
• Connection types
 Analog inputs:
 - Sensors (temperature or pressure)
 - Contacts
 - 0 - 10 V
 Digital inputs:
 - Low voltage (typical 24 V a.c.)
 - High voltage (typical 230 V a.c.)
 Outputs:
 - Triacs (for 3-point controlled actuators)
 - Relays (e.g. pumps)
 - Analog, 0 - 10 V (for voltage controlled units)
• Programming of connections
 The controller must know where each
individual input and output signal is
connected.
 Each connection is configured and defined
according to the following principle:
 - module
 - point (terminals)
 - type (e.g. temperature sensor - Pt 1000)
ECA-XM 205A:
Extension module with additional relay
outputs and additional analog inputs.
ECA-XM 204B:
The module with additional relay outputs
is also available in a version where the
upper part is provided with change-
over switches so that the relays can be
overridden.
ECA-XM 101A:
Extension module with additional
analog inputs
ECL Apex 10:
Controller with analog inputs
as well as relay and triac
outputs.
ECA-XM OB 003A:
Extension module with analog
output signals
Configuration example:
4 VD.BE.T1.02  ©  Danfoss 08/2004 DH-SMT
Data sheet ECL Apex 10 controller and ECA-XM extension modules